
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Briggs Road and Evening Glow Drive
Summary of Bids Traffic Signal and Safety Lighting Project 

Community of French Valley
Advertised: August 25, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.64)
Addenda:  1 (9/1/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 16, 2020 Project No. D0-0088

Company Name Project
Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE $373,929.75

1  Belco Elecnor Group $356,105.00

2 Asplundh Construction Corp. $369,881.75

3 MSL Electric, Inc. $374,800.00

4 Crosstown Electrical & Data, Inc. $381,862.10

5 DBX, Inc. $386,667.00

6 Global Road Selaing, Inc. $395,063.75

7 California Professional Engg, Inc. $416,343.45

8 Comet Electric $433,412.00

Average Bid Prices $389,266.88

BASE BID - Briggs Road and Evening Glow Drive
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Briggs Road and Evening Glow Drive
Summary of Bids Traffic Signal and Safety Lighting Project 

Community of French Valley
Advertised: August 25, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.64)
Addenda:  1 (9/1/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 16, 2020 Project No. D0-0088

BASE BID 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

2 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

3 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

4 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,000.00 2,000.00 800.00 1,600.00

5 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 4 6,500.00 26,000.00 7,900.00 31,600.00

6 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

7 999990 MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

8 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT) LF 260 1.85 481.00 2.00 520.00

9 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 4,325 1.85 8,001.25 0.68 2,941.00

10 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 165 6.00 990.00 5.00 825.00

11 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,100.00 1,100.00

12 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 11 200.00 2,200.00 52.00 572.00

13 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,970 2.25 8,932.50 1.10 4,367.00

14 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 5 300.00 1,500.00 296.00 1,480.00

15 566012 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST   EA 2 500.00 1,000.00 791.00 1,582.00

16 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 1 249,000.00 249,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00

17 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 965 5.00 4,825.00 5.20 5,018.00

18 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

BASE BID TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 18 373,929.75 356,105.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

 Belco Elecnor Group
Chino, CA 91710
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Briggs Road and Evening Glow Drive
Summary of Bids Traffic Signal and Safety Lighting Project 

Community of French Valley
Advertised: August 25, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.64)
Addenda:  1 (9/1/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 16, 2020 Project No. D0-0088

BASE BID 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

2 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 500.00 500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

3 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

4 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 2,000.00 4,000.00 1,595.00 3,190.00

5 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 4 7,200.00 28,800.00 10,230.00 40,920.00

6 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

7 999990 MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

8 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT) LF 260 1.55 403.00 1.65 429.00

9 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 4,325 0.65 2,811.25 0.60 2,595.00

10 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 165 3.70 610.50 5.50 907.50

11 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

12 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 11 48.00 528.00 28.00 308.00

13 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,970 0.95 3,771.50 0.85 3,374.50

14 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 5 265.00 1,325.00 275.00 1,375.00

15 566012 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST   EA 2 700.00 1,400.00 385.00 770.00

16 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 1 273,990.00 273,990.00 274,720.00 274,720.00

17 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 965 4.50 4,342.50 5.40 5,211.00

18 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

BASE BID TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 18 369,881.75 374,800.00

Anaheim, CA 92801 Anaheim, CA 92806

3
Asplundh Construction Corp. MSL Electric, Inc.

2
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Briggs Road and Evening Glow Drive
Summary of Bids Traffic Signal and Safety Lighting Project 

Community of French Valley
Advertised: August 25, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.64)
Addenda:  1 (9/1/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 16, 2020 Project No. D0-0088

BASE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

2 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 800.00 800.00

3 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

4 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,800.00 3,600.00 1,200.00 2,400.00

5 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 4 10,500.00 42,000.00 10,600.00 42,400.00

6 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

7 999990 MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

8 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT) LF 260 1.70 442.00 1.50 390.00

9 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 4,325 0.56 2,422.00 0.60 2,595.00

10 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 165 5.65 932.25 3.60 594.00

11 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 500.00 500.00 650.00 650.00

12 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 11 28.00 308.00 45.00 495.00

13 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,970 0.88 3,493.60 0.90 3,573.00

14 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 5 280.00 1,400.00 260.00 1,300.00

15 566012 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST   EA 2 395.00 790.00 695.00 1,390.00

16 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 1 259,311.50 259,311.50 272,755.00 272,755.00

17 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 965 5.35 5,162.75 5.00 4,825.00

18 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 6,500.00 6,500.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

BASE BID TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 18 381,862.10 386,667.00

4 5
Crosstown Electrical & Data, Inc. DBX, Inc.
Irwindale, CA 91706 Temecula, CA 92590
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Briggs Road and Evening Glow Drive
Summary of Bids Traffic Signal and Safety Lighting Project 

Community of French Valley
Advertised: August 25, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.64)
Addenda:  1 (9/1/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 16, 2020 Project No. D0-0088

BASE BID 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

2 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

3 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

4 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,450.00 2,900.00 1,500.00 3,000.00

5 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 4 4,000.00 16,000.00 10,500.00 42,000.00

6 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

7 999990 MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

8 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT) LF 260 1.50 390.00 1.70 442.00

9 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 4,325 0.50 2,162.50 0.70 3,027.50

10 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 165 5.00 825.00 4.10 676.50

11 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

12 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 11 25.00 275.00 52.00 572.00

13 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,970 0.75 2,977.50 1.05 4,168.50

14 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 5 250.00 1,250.00 299.00 1,495.00

15 566012 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST   EA 2 350.00 700.00 799.00 1,598.00

16 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 1 315,000.00 315,000.00 302,345.95 302,345.95

17 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 965 4.75 4,583.75 5.20 5,018.00

18 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

BASE BID TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 18 395,063.75 416,343.45

6 7
Global Road Selaing, Inc. California Professional Engg, Inc.
Garden Grove, CA La Puente, CA 91748
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Briggs Road and Evening Glow Drive
Summary of Bids Traffic Signal and Safety Lighting Project 

Community of French Valley
Advertised: August 25, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.64)
Addenda:  1 (9/1/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 16, 2020 Project No. D0-0088

BASE BID 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 808.00 808.00

2 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,843.00 2,843.00

3 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00

4 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 2,977.00 5,954.00

5 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 4 14,874.00 59,496.00

6 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 30,000.00 30,000.00

7 999990 MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP LS 1 45,413.00 45,413.00

8 780433 PAINT CURB (2-COAT) LF 260 5.00 1,300.00

9 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 4,325 1.00 4,325.00

10 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 165 9.00 1,485.00

11 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 1,622.00 1,622.00

12 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 11 129.00 1,419.00

13 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,970 1.40 5,558.00

14 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 5 483.00 2,415.00

15 566012 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST   EA 2 1,263.00 2,526.00

16 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 1 251,217.00 251,217.00

17 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 965 6.00 5,790.00

18 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 9,741.00 9,741.00

BASE BID TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 18 433,412.00

8
Comet Electric
Chatsworth, CA 91311
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items

Superior Pavement Markings
Beaumont, CA 
Lic. No. 776306
DIR Reg No. 1000001476

Striping & Signs
8-10,12-15,17 (Partial)

Pavement Rehab Co. 
Costa Mesa, CA 
Lic. No. 1051374
DIR Reg No. 1000064823

Concrete
5,7,18 (Partial)

D0-0088

Subcontractors

 Belco Elecnor Group

Briggs Road and Evening Glow Drive                                                                                
Traffic Signal and Safety Lighting Project                                                                          
Community of French Valley

Briggs Rd.and Evening Glow Dr.TS(D0-0088):  SubContractors
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